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HQI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·56(}()()58 

I V II : _:3'-14-14...&-I-"",v_ 
VEWL. #: q£~q) 'I 
1-17111: JOH';}(;;:jNO 

EXIT VISAII: fAJl>jNG-

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

'l'he purpose or this rorm is to identif'y persons who are or were rormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
o..d.mlnnlon vIa the Ordcrly Departure Program can be established • 

. ' 
~. APPLICAIrl' I.B VIETNAM 

~----~La-s-t~----------
.fJINH Dr! 
Middle First 

603 ' B t- , ,.4.',.."'. 
CUrrent Address : _____ ""_"n __ i_n_h_, _.tl._' _n __ P_h_u...:.,_T_h_U_-B_1l_c_-_r:1_1.::.:h.::.;.:.:n.:.:h~?...:.h:.::o:......::F:.::lo~C::..!h~l:..,. -,M:.!;ll±:.· n!:.!.h!.!..1.' .:!.V.::!:;i~e~t!.!n..Ea 

2. 

3. SPOBSOR' S lfAME: DIN'rI GLW 
---------------------~N~ame--------------------------------------

Address and Tdephone Number 

1&. N.AIQS OF RELATIVFS/ACQU.AINT.ANCFS IN THE p.S. 

Name, Address & Tel~bone Bumber Relationship 

LL DUUI KY, Brother __ 

L~ DIMH TUfT m. .j.11 , " 

Li;; TEl KIM GHT " 

Ir you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP criteria 
and bave not riled an Arridavit of: Relationship (AOH), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also. persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition ror relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 0/ - /0- qo 



,: . 
I 

• i 
:,age ~ 

I. r. DINH PII 
(:!s~ed O~ pa~e 

NA.\!E: "''': J~?E~Z~E~:':' / ;'.C :8M? ANY!?~G RE:" A': rr::s !)A':'E 0:- 3:!:~'::: ... 

NGUYbN THl KY June 16, 1935 

LE THl MY KHANE Dec. 20~ 1968 I 

LE THI MAl KHANH May 3, 1970 1 
Ll!: THl MONG KHANH I ,sent , .l.9..'2.l I 

I 
I 

I.F: DINH KHANH UTI Feb. 16. 1976 I 

DE?ENDEN:'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

Same 

\ 

~- .. ,,""'- ~"'I""---- ..,"" .... :. .. J-. _ _ ¥ .. ~::._:' -.... 
?A. 

Wife 

Daughter 

" 

" 

Son 



'-.. 7' ; 
'IA-DINH TU-NBAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 2220S-Je35 

/ 

/

' MAU I:~VE ~~LI(;:O Copies) 1-16\sd B i)"ru c 
I *********** 

NAME (Te~ Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

LE 
Last (Ten Ho) 

10 
Men th (Thang) 

Male (Nam): .-..,.M __ _ 

MABITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

DINH 
Ml.ddle (Giua) 

02 
Day (Ngay) 

DU 
First (Ten go.::.) 

1935 
Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

~arried (Co lap gia dinh): X 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 603 An Binh, An Phu, Thu Duc - THANH PHD HO CHI MINH VIET 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POL:TI~ PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) ___ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Ttl): T.o (Den) : ____ _ 

o \ 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 5 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh"'l"i-br'i'e-n--s-a-u--v-o-i"""""d=-a-y---'!d,i"""u-c"'l"h""i-t-it 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): ¢)# 603 An Phu 
An Binh, Thu Due 

IlAWH PHO HO CHI MINH, VIET NAM 
'NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 

LE DINH GIAO (Father) C clvA.) 

u.s. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Boa-Ky):_ Yes (co):. Yes;~. No (Khong): 
D.J. NJ~ ~-

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ____ AF~a~t~b~e~r ____________ _ 
,... . A 

, NAME & SIGNATURE: TI&AtJ J>ItHI bE M t> , 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua 

kI-oMt- : • 
DATE: (Pk.nv.) bk.N T£i-p It; . ~ : 

Month (Thang) 

r~lIr 
nquoi dien don nay) 

Day (Ngay) 

}l • 

(£M C§"'I4~ 01: Lc-j);1111 12M 
Year ( am) 

J 0 - 30 
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• 
Embassy of the United State.s of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

-' .. 

15 AUG 1988,' 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
thisLOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits.' 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address ot the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
.with us.' . 

-If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
z... A ,. A 

TS Cong-Tac Vi,t-Nam 
v . 

6 Chu-Van-An 
H~-N9i 

ODP-12 (0413f: 2/87) 
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LE DINH GIAO 

Orderly Departure Program 
American embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and folIo. all the instructions 
very carefully. When co •• unicating with this office either by 
telephone or letter, yo~ must ALWAYS refer to the IV number 
exactly as it appears below. 

ODP files are being reviewed by category priority. The attached 
Letter of Introduction has been issued as a result of your _ 
r.la"tive"s file category coming up on our priority schedule. 
You may have other family me.bers whose files have not yet been 
revie.ed. Their files .ill be revie.ed onee .e have completed 
the revie. of all higher priority categories and reach the 
category of the cases of your remaining relatives. 

Follo.ing is an ~nglish translation of th~ "enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

Th-8'-above nalDed indi viduals appear "to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
ho.ever, can only be made after they have been intervie.ed by the 
appropriate United States im.igra"tion or consular officials and have 
had certain 'required medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual"s depar"ture from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and "to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should "these individuals receive exit permission fro. the 
Vietna.ese Government, .e request that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all form.lities and processing connected with their 
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Oeparture Program, 
including the required .edical examinations and tes"ts, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appeer before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle­
ment in "the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21," or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CRU ISWI 

. 
~-. . " 
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EMSASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

AUG 15, 1988 . -, 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE OINH OU 
NGUYEN THI KY 
LE THI MY KHANH 
LE THI MAl KHANH 
LE THI MONG KHANH 
LE OINH KHANH OU 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VfWL': 44929 

. 80RN 
.80RN 
BORN 
BORN 
eORN 
BORN 

23/4 TRAN KHAC 
P 15 
PHU NHUAN 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

2 OCT 
16 JUN. 
20 DEC 

3 MAY 
5 SEP 

10 FEB 

CHAN 

35 (IV 34412) 
35 WIFE 
68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
71 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
16 UNMARRIED SON 

HHUNG NGUCI CO TEN TREN DAY OUOC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAH DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VlcN-CHUC SO OI-TRU.HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KiT-QUA VIEC KHA~ SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUl YIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
kHI ROI kHOI VIET-NAM,' MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUlT DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHE' lUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU OUY VI CHO 'HEP HO DUOC THt HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM HHUNG 'THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), ItE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-ItHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA OUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAH-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU'HOA-KY DE 
OUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU lIEN OUOC DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA 8AT CU NGUOI HAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/88 9336340 

DEPARTURE OFFIce 
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EmhaJSy of the UniJ.ed States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

15 AUG 1988.' 

. INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to. your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 

. , this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

~' .. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address ot the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) nUmb~rs when you communicate 
-with us. . 

~If'your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical eXamination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (04l3f: 2/87) 

T8 c8ng-Ta:c Vi,t-Nam 
6 Chu-Vrn-An , ~ 

Ha-Noi . 
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LE DINH GIAO 

Orderly Departure Program 
American embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office either by 
telephone or letter, yOU must ALWAYS refar to the IV number 
exactly as it appears below. 

ODP files are being reviewed by category priority. The attached 
Letter of Introduction has been issued as a.result of your ~ 
relative's file category coming up on our ~riority schedule. 
You mlY have other fa.ily members whose files have not yet been 
revie.ed. Their files mill be revie.ed once .e have completed 
the review of all higher priority categories and reach the 
category of the cases of your remaining relatives. 

Following is an ~nglish translation of th~ "enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

Th~bove named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
ho.ever, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United States i •• igration or consular officials and have 
had certain 'required m.dical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration lams. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Vietna.ese Govern.ent, •• request that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all form.lities and processing connected with their 

:. application to leave Vietnam under tne U.S. Orderly Oeparture Program, 
~ including the required .edical examinations and tests, and that they 

be per.itted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for"resettle­
.ent in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21," or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CRU ISWI 

. 
--"' 
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

8ANGKOK, THAILAND 

AUG 15, 1988 . 
T 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE OINH OU 
NGUYEN THI KY 
LE THI MY KHANH 
LE THI MAl KHANH 
LE THI MONG KHANH 
LE DINH KHANH DU 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL': 44929 

. BORN 
',BORN 

BORN 
BORN 
eORN 
BORN 

23/4 TRAN KHAC 
jJ 15 
PHU NHUAN 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

2 OCT 
16 JUN 
20 DEC 

3 HAY 
5 SEP 

16 FE8 

CHAN 

35 (IV 34412) 
35 WIFE 
68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
71 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
76 UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY OUOC COl NHU lAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TOY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOl CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO cuoe PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-eHUC SO OI-TRU.HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KiT-~UA VIee KHAM SUC CHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOl CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
ItHI ROI ItHOI VIET-NAM,' MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU 
NKUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP HHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU OUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-HAM HHUNG 'THU-TUC CAN, THIET LIEN-QUAN DEH HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA HHUNG THU­
Tue ItHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-Tf CAN THIET VA OUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEH CUA CHINH-PHU' HOA-ItY DE 
Duoe PHONG-VAN. 

DIEU KIEN Duoe DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA 8AT CU NGUOI NAO eo TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/88 9336340 

PARTURE OFFICE 



T . 
UNITED STATES DEPARTUENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURAlIZATION SERVICE 

880 Front Street 
San Diego. CA 92188 

• 
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE tMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

N ... ME "'1'10 "'DDRESS OF PETITIONER 

Gao DiDh LE 
BID 

-; 

N ..... E OF BENEFICI ... RY 

20 r 83 

O ... TE OF ... PPROV"'L 
Of PETITION 

20 r 83 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers u.pon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval consti· 
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa Issuance. admIssion to the United States or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefllr is made to a 
consular officer. elisibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor IS made to an immlsra· 
tion oHicer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks concernins this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEfiCIARY ... S "'1'1 IMMEDI ... TE RELATIVE OF ... UNITED STATES CITIZEN H ... S BEEN FORW ... RDED TO THE UN· 
ITEO STATES CONSUL ... TE ... T . THIS CO"PLETES "'ll ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPART"ENT OF STATE. Will ... DVISE THE BENEFICI ... RY CONCERNING 
VISA ISSUANCE. tll,lIi". (' ......... ",ill' vi'll illIlUltn! ,ltollid IH' u4drru .. d 1<1 lit .. COIII"I. Tltis SII'T\'iu .. ·iII IN ,,,,"btll' I" UIU .. "I/" UII.~ ill9ll;" rm.­
e .. ",ill, vi,., ;6,_('('. 

2. 0 IF you BECOME N ... TUR"'LlZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES "'1'10 AN IM",GRANT VISA H ... S I'IOT VET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE O ... TE OF YOUR NATURALllATlON . AT THE S ..... E TI"E, IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF 
YOUR SON OR O"'UGHTER. "'LSO "'OVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INFOR ..... TiON MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF. A 
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. [iJ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CL"'SSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. H ... S BEEN FORW ... ROEO TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL"'TE 
AT BIDfffot 'J:RAU AND . THIS CO"PLETES AU ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING 00 ;rITH THE ACTUAL ISSU ... NCE OF VISAS. VIS ... S ... RE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED ST ... TES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISOIC· 
TlON OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS .. AY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEP ... RT"ENT ~URING 
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST 8E ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE fILED FOR THE SA"E CLASSIFICA· 
TlON. WHEN THE BENEFICI ... RY·S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VIS'" WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM HIM "'1'10 CONSIDER 
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. tll9I1i')I ""MII""'"K _'"' IUIIII"'" IItOl.ld b(' IIdd,..,ud 10 Iltll' Cu",.I. Tltil SII''';u "'iII M .II.blll' '0 ",,'wU "Ill' ill' 
911irt ctntt:""IIill, ";1. ;U_('I{'. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPlY TO 8fCOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE EN. 
CLOSED APPlICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM l.dS) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENfFlClARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD. 
ANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. {IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS RETURNED 
TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.I 

5. 0 THE BENEFIC1AIV WlU BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A L.4WRJl PERMANENT RESIDENT (FORM 
1-4851. 

6.0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. 
AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESI. 
DENT. 

7.0 0IIIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPOtl"OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
OF THE PETITION. AH'I OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

Form 1·171 

(R.", '-l.n) y 

WAlES 
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.. ,. 
UNITED STATES DEPARTUENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERYICE 

880 Front Street 
San Diego, CA 92188 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME ANO AOORESS Of PETITIONER 

Giao Dinh LE 
HID 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

20 A r 83 

OATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

20 r 83 

Please be advised that approval of the petition tonlers u,pon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval consti­
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa Issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application there'!>r is made to a 
consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor is made to an immigra­
tion officer. Also, please note the items below which are indic'"ated by "X" marks concernin&. this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UN· 

ITEO STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE 
UNITEO STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STA TE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING 
VISA ISSUANCE. ,,It/IIi,>, <"Dltcultiltl .,isu issllult .... SItDllld bl' uddrt'sst'd If> Iltt' Cmu"l. Thi. S""'ia "'iII b .. ""ubl .. ttl '''' ... ·n UII.'· ;IIqllin "'",­
<"#'II;1t1 .,;sa isslUllt<" ... 

2. 0 If YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BtEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFfiCE IMMEOIATElY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF 
YOUR SON OR OAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INfORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF. A 
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. li YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE 

AT BID.ikolL '£RAIT,AND . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING DO '\fITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNOER THE JURISDIC· 
TlON OF THE U.s. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT DURING 
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTlY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFICA· 
TlON. WHEN THE BENEfiCIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA:WAiTlNG LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL Will INFORM HIM AND CONSIDER 
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. lltflliry <"oltum;ltl visa jUlla,...t' sltullid b .. add't'ss .. d 10 Iltt' CfJIISIiI. Tltis S .. 'lIiu .. ·iII b~ IIltab/~ lu alts ... t', alt}' jll­
qlli" <"oM",,,;,,, II;SIl ;SSlUIItu. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE EN· 
UOSED APPliCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE IFORM 1·~B51 SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD­
ANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·~B5 WHICH WAS RETURNED 
TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS. I 

S. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWfUL PERMANENT RESIDENT IFORM 
1...ca5). 

6.0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, 
AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESI· 
DENT. 

7.0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPOR1'"OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 

WAlES 

Form 1-171 

tR .... '-l-n)Y 

.. '''J .. 



·/ , DEPARTIvENT a=- INTERIffi SOCIALI ST REPUBLIC CF VIETNAY. 
CA~ OF REEDUCATION Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

No~36 

"CHECK OUT It PAPER 

Based on Notice 966 SCA/TT dated 5-31-1961 of the Dep.of Interior. 
Complying with the Decision to pardon Noll/GO dated 04/8/1982 
and issued by the Dep.of Interior. 
We are hereby issuing this "Pardonlt Notice. to the following persons 
Name! tE DINH DU 
Date of Birth 10.02.1935 at Vinh Phu 
Address before his Arrest: 61 Cao Thang ,Q.3,Hochiminh 

Instructor 
5.25.1975 

Crime committed!Major 
Da teo f Ar res t ., 
Penalties • Camp of Reeducation 
Address after his release~ 61 Cao Thang ,Q.3,Hochiminh city 

Observation on his period of Reeducation! 
Had believed in the Directives of the Communist Party and the Law. 
Had showed great effort and high qual i ty j.n doing the Labor Work. 
Had participated to all Education Sessions organized by the Camp. 
Did not make any serious mistakes against the Camp Rules. 

Parolee period: ·12 months. 
The beneficiary·s Date" 01.21 1982 

Finger Prints Signature!DU The Proctor 
Rig h t Thumb. 
No' Le dinh Du Lt··Col.Pham Hue 

(Signature and Seal) iss u e d a t ~ Mil ita r y 1 aw. 

ENGLISH T RAN S L A T ION 
********************** 

We,the undersigned,employee of Corporate Administrators Inc,being 
sworn according to law,depose and deciare,that we are thoroughly conver­
sant with the:Vietnamese and English languages,and that we have made the 
above translation of the attached Vietnamese document and that it is an 
accurate and true copy to the best of our knowledge and belief' 

f CORPDill\TE ~]J3TMTJns' RIC. 
~;." \.../ P.O 80X 2131 .-

_________ = = _= _ ~:'= = ~~~: ~~~ ~: ~ ~~ ~: ~ _: ~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~R: _C~ _ ~~~~ _. 
N 'f;j-r--"A:-R Y PUB L I C 

********************* 
State of California/County of Orange/City 
Subscribed and sworn to beffre me on this 

of Westminster 
02nd day of SEPT. ,1982 

n ;, ~ L'"" // ,," L / (J.:L // I], \.' ,~\"\. ... /\ /"'~~--"OF-F-tClAL--SUL"""-' 
- - -.- - [,-"" - - - - - - - ( Nwt'a r ~~;{; NGUYEN HAl 

J 

NOTARY PUIUC • CM.If()RNIA 
oAANG& COUIIYY 

:,1, ~ EIIL .... 2. 111' 

1156 ........ . s.CAIZIU 



1i8d7: JRA j/4n ~~ 
A~.~;%' .J'f'f 

S-llvr/l ('~ ()). P.!JfJso 

NOV I 6 '9~9 
" 

--. ---_ ... "'."""-. 

.. ~ I 
~-.--:1 

---- I ... --". "". 





\ 

£m/;assy t{ rlu: Cniln/ Siale. .. t{ ,.lmrri(·(l 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 3 '1 AUG f989 
Re: Ivl 3"f!9/i? 

A re~ent review of t~s case i~icates that we need the follo~~u8 to ~omplete ou= 
file: 

17 - We need evidence of you~ 1:=igration status, su~h as a ~opy of your I-551 
card. llease send us a pao~oCopy With both s!.des of the card shown. 

You must ooca1n a Fo:: G-641 or For.a G-639 from the Imc1gracion and Natura­
~%ation Service (INS) to verify your U.S. immigration status.' Please have 
the For.:ll G...p4l or For.:ll G-639 veri!1ed by INS. mark it for 1nclus1ou 1:1 
rv- I I and have INS sea.d 1. t to us. 

S1rIJ:.e/If 70U are DOV' a 'tT. S. c:.1tizenlle:at:ent ltes1dent Allen, 70U should 
file lorm. I-130 Visa :petition With the 'Im::11grat10n and Naturalization 
Service (INS) for 
llease mark the Fo~~-·-=I--13~'~0~f~0~r~i=~=1"u~s~i~0=n~1~n~fT!_~'e~I~V~-----------/~--------/~--

flff' We need. a cClllplete, original; notarized Af.f1davit of Support (Fo:qa I-134) on 

~c:!!.:: ';ie&q~£«~~1eVi~ou~ fina=c1al resources, such as 
ver..!ic.atiqn of e.sploym&l'lt and wages from your employer, baak statements, or 

L) a DOtarized. copy of your recent income tax return. Even!! you fUed a :rom 
1-134 in the past, ve must have a c:.ur.:,nt Affidavit of Support &134 evidence 
of "fOG.1: finaDeial resources. Your rel;a:1ve(s) Will DOt be permitted to 
clepare for the United States Without these doctllllAllnts. llease respond 
iil:mecl1ate17. 

I Y I J.ltarnative1y, you _1' wisa. to send us a uotar:becl offer of employment 011 
~ of each of your aclult relatives •. 

PleaH Sive \\S your home and liIOrk telepbo_ numbers and c:onfir.a y~ presen,t 
a.cl.cl: •••• ,Please not.ffy us 1mmectiately of any cha:r.ge of address or pho1ie 
mimbe.rs. . 

........... 1\I'Ote: Ar:I.y oriS1::zal doc:=.euts that are in ~ possession should be 
fot"Wa.7:decl to t:e CDP office 1n Baugi:.ok. ria c:e~1!1ed mall. DO NOT, 
.r.~"'Aa.t: NnT. =ecues~ anv or!.sr1nal documcts fram your relatives in 



/1 
t 

\ 

You ~us;, 4e,eat :ust, submIt'eV1~ce o! your !i:a=c!al resources, such as 
ver1!1ca:1qn of e:ploy=&u: a~d ~ges from your e:~loyer, ba~k state:e::s, or 

~ a ~tar!%ed copy of yoo= recent ~come taX return. !ve~ 1! you !!lec a :0== 
1-134 1:1 t!:e put, ve must have a cun'~t Atf1davit of Support and evice~ce 
of your f!:auc!al 4esou=ces. Y~urre~;1ve(s) will DOt be pe::!tted to 
depart f04 ae 'Ou:!ted States without these cioeume:1~s. Please respond. 
1=ed1ately. 

I Y / JJ.teraat1vely, you IiI!lY wish to send us a notarized offer of aploymet:.t on 
~ of ea~ of your adult relatives •. 

............ 

." 

Plea .. e a1ve \IS your bome and liIQ4~ telepboue numhe4S ~ c:.oa.f!r.a. YOJ:1: pre..selLt 
adod::e •••. Please uot"fy us 1mmecU.ately of any chaD,ge of add:-e5S or pho1ie 
:ambers. . 

Note: my or1:1aal documents that are in ~ po.sauon should be 
fo~de4 to the OOP office in Bangi:ok v1a cercif1ed ma12. DO NOT J 

r'epeat 110'1', request any or1g1nal doc:umcts from your re1at1ves 1n 
Vietnam, as these mst be presented by your relatives if and when 
they are 1nterv1eved 1~ Bo 0::.1 Minh C1ty. 

jgz Iufociat10n au "documents requested above should be for .. arded to: 

American E=bassy (OOP) 
Box 58 
APe San Francisco 96346-0001 

Please mark enve1.ope for IV-__ ...?~:.z.t~t'~/..:IKi.--_.;..I-:;,&,""",",,~~/ ____ I_M ....... :/I(' ..... L __ • 

(OS03f: 08/89) 
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Embassy of lhe U niled Slales of America 

aangKok, Thailand 

15 AUG 1988 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depe~ds on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address ~f the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 

. with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
k J\ "" .J\. To Cong-Tac V1~t-Nam 

6 Chu-Vrn-An 
H~-Nai . 

ODP-12 (0413f: 2/87) 



LE DlNH GlAO 

Orderly ~.pgrture Program 
~ •• rican ,embassy . 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV Number : 34412 

The enclosed information pertains ~o your interest in thQ Orderly 
Departure Pro~ra.. Pl.ase read and folIo. all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating ~£th this office either by 
telephone or letter, you must ALWAYS refar to the IV number 
exactly as it appears belo •• 

ODP files are being reviewed by category priority. Tha attached 
Letter of Introduction has been issued as a result of your . 
ralative·, fil. cata~ory eomino up on our priority schedule. 
Y'ou .ay have other fa.ily Itembers IIhose files have not yet been 
revie.ed. Their files 411111 be ravielled onee .ehave eoapleted 
the revie. of all higher priority categories and reach the 
category of the cases of your remaining relatives • .. 
Follocing is an cnO+isn translation of tneenclosed Lette,. of 
lntr,gduction : 

The,~bove named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
hOl/evar, can only be made after th.y have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United States i.migration or consular officials and have 
had certain 'required •• diea1 examination3 and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, p~ior to 
the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and ~o .eet the reQuirements 01 U.S. immigration ~aDs. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Yietnaaese Govern.ant, ca reQuest that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietaae all foraalities and proc.ssin~ connected with their 
application to leave Vietn •• under ~ne U.S. OrderlY Departure Progra., 
including the required .edical exaainations and tests, and that they 
be per.itted by the Vie~na.es. authorities to appear before the appro­
priate Unitea States Government offieigls to be intervie.ed. 

Tha qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle­
.ent in the United States may be invalidated in certain Situations, 
includ~ng .arriage, divorce, ~h& attainment of ag9 of 21,. or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CRU ISWI 
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EHSASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BANGKOK, tHAILAND 

AU~ 15, 1988 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE DINH DU 
NGUYEN TnI K1 
LE THI MY KHANH 
LE THI MAl KHANK 
LE THI KONG KHANH 
LE DINH KHANH OU 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL': 44929 

' 80Rf'l 2 OCt 
.80RN 16 JUN 
BORN 20 DEC 
80RN ' :s MAY 
eORN 5 SE~ 
60lHl 16 FE3 

23/4 TRAN KHAe CHAN 
? 15 
PHU NtWAN 
T/? HO CHI MINH 

35 (IV 34412) 
35 WIFE 
68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
71 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
,76 UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUCI CO TEN TREN DAY OUOC COl NHU lAM DU TIEU-CHUAN 0: DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY ~HIEN, SU QUYET-O!~H CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUI VlfN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KT VA KiT-~UA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM T-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CMUC HOA-KY, VA TRuDe 
KHI 'ROI KHOI VlfT-NAM,' MOl I\IGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT C:P VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DuDe CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHfP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG Tal yeu tAU' OUY VI CHO PHEP HO OUOC TH1 HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG'THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
Tue lHAM sue-IHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-Tc CAN THIET VA OUOC CH1NH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO TriAH-~UYEN CUA CHINH-PHU' HOA-KY DE 
ouoe PHONG-VAN. 

DIEU lIEN ouoe OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA oAT CU NGUOI NAC CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON "lEU LUC NUA, TRONG HOT SO TRUONG HOP, 6AO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DO!. 

OOP-I 
07/88 9336340 



{ . 

tf.:"' 
1.:, 
.:~ 

.~.~;. 

.~ · f 

, i~ . 

J 

" / . \. 

.L, ' .; . ~.-:. 

:''-;~t~ 
'':- r' '}<1 

' ~ , ~ 

".,·.W·· 

:...; 

.. , 

" 

' .. 
. .. ... 



~I DEPAAnvENT CY INTERIm SOCIALIST REPuBLIC CF VIETN.~V. 
CA~ OF REEDUCATION lndependence-Freedom-Happiness 

No:36 

"CHECK OUT 11 PAPErt 

Based on Notice 966 BCA/TT dated 5-31-1961 of the Dep.of Interior. 
Complying with the Decision to pardon Noll/GO dated 04/9/1982 
and issued by the Dep.of Interior. 
We are her e by iss u i n 9 t ,\i s IIp a r don" Not ice, tot he f 0 I I ow i n g per son s 
Name: LE DINH DU 
Date of Birth 10.02.1935 at Vinh Phu 
Address before his Arrest: 61 Cao Thang ,Q.3,Hochiminh 

Crime committed:Major 
Date of Arrest -
Penalties 

Instructor 
~ 5.25.1975 
• Camp of Reeducation 

Address after his release' 61 Cao Thang ,Q.3.nochiminh city 

Observation on his period of Reeducation~ 
Had believed in the Directives of the Communist Party and the Law. 
Had showed great effort and high quality ~n doing the Labor Work. 
Had participated to all Education Sessions organized by the Camp. 
Did not make any serious mistakes against the Camp Rules. 

Parolee period~ '12 months. 
The beneficiary's Date' 01.21 1982 

Finger Prints Signature'DU The Proctor 
Right Thumb, 
No' Le dinh Du L t ,Co I .Pham Hue 

(Signature and Seal) issued at~Mil itary law. 

ENGLISH T RAN S L A T ION 
********************** 

We,the undersigned,employee of Corporate Administrators Inc,being 
sworn according to law,depose and declare,that we are thoroughly conver­
sant with the:Vietnamese and English languages,and that we have made the 
above translation of the attached Vietnamese document and that it is an 
accurate and true copy to the best of our knowledge and belief' 

~
' CORPOftATE j~~]]3TruUJns. RIC .. 
~~E P.O 80X 2131 ' -- - y-- -- ----- --------(Translator's Signa\'fES'PMINSTER,CAL. 92683 

--------------------~ -~- - -T--~--~--~----P--~--B--~--i--c--------------------

********************* 
State of California/County of Orange/City 
Subscribed and sworn to bef1re me on this 

of Westminster 
02nd day of SEPT. ,1982 

\ 
{L(1;-~-~.-_/7tJ~{~Y~'-/~~---N-~~-F~-IAL-:--HA-'-' 

NOTARY PUBlIC • ~IA 

I L cRAHGE COUNTY l.: I ;-,l, ~.m1Ssicln &p. Il0l. 2. 19&4 

\ 9150 1kisI.-...- WIlt . $ I CA taI3 
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r/-

JT/-

'i'n Tq~ 0R'J"=:RLY J"=;ot-.RT"TS ?:·I"\GRf.;,· r'FFTC~ 
1.31 5~T TI1'T S:~~~G - 3A!t;rii~! IrAT Rr'f\~:; 

h/- :~ Dim, ~i 
Serial ~umber 55/1~~)7° 

8/-

_ Former :la ior fiiJ1'TA? - Relaxed fr"rn ?eeduc2tio" 
Ca" tt'r aftpr bci!"!p' detai.,pd at "'art!, '!iet >Tam 
from 1975 to 19P2 
'1'lties occlloied : 
195e-19Al ~ir Forc~ 0fficer : Air P~lice S~]adr~., 

Com'TIa"der. 
"'.r.nor Officer : Ta.,k Cor.rna"der 

/I.PC Tr~ops Corrr.:a"d{l r 
1~67-1970 Police ~atio"al 0fficer : w.P.F.F. 

T st,Corp Comma~der (~atic~a1 Pnlic~ 

Fit1ld Forces) 
1070-lc75 T"fa"try Officer : 

1/46 ag~ 3acail1o~ r"fa.,try Gomma~der 
J/4A a~t 3ataillo" r.,fa"try Comma~er 
7th RF,t of 5th, I~ra"try Jivisio~ 
Assista"ce Commander. 

1975- n7 MAY 19P2 : Reeducatio" Ce"ter. 
Former ~. P.P.F. (Ttfatio"al Police Fie1 d Fnrc9s 1st, 
Corps Commander) Commander from lq67-1Q7~, 
!J.S. Advisor: Mr. ROBrTS(}~T. 

NmTY~N ~t" KY (L~ BirtH nlj '5 S pousr- ) .-
_ St,lCited i., the '1SA. (Souther" TLLI"'nrS 'l'tI~T;:RSTTY) 

P. I. o. P 72-1161n06-1;5f-50-L.JO-5(·-~(')-~1. 
_ ~ployee of Viet.,amese Gover"ment from 10 57 to 

1975, asso·::iated with 'Y.S. A.dvisors : 
1, r·!r. ~"ILLIA~1. C~ BF:rsC"r I Public Safety DivisiOt 
2. :·tr. DONALD aORD3~KITCHEK I 10 t:.P-lr.75 i~ V'iet"'am • 

h. :;:r. ROBBRT .r. 3ROOKS (1cf;t.) 
Chief, Program De~lopme~t 
D~partm9"t of Correctio"s 

~TA:"5 OF p~TrTTmT~ft 

L~ rtrlu (}I~.O, 

.... /2 



ITT/-

- 2 -

1, L'!' • J !)hm un' D. o. B • 10 35 mTSSt~D 

") !mrr[~N T'-fT "~, J.O.B. 10 35 1'·Jtlr.' , .. 1\ ~ _4 , 

3. L~ TT.:r ;::1 KHANH, D.O.'3. lQ~~ Jall~htar • . 
l... L~ THl MAl . KHAN", D.C).B • 1.970 Dcmght~r 

5. L~ Tnl :·!ONa KHANH, 0.0.3 1971 Daughter 
ohiH 

. , , 
L~ KHANH 01'1 D.O.B. 197~ Son n. ..1 , 

;"ou1d you please register our na:n.es i~ 0r.lcrl:/ Jeparture 
Pro~ral!l a~d SC''''Id. '1:::; s4 le'tt~r of I"'trl)<.iuction (L. ;:'. ::.) that. Wf:' 

have bee., submi tti.,g our application to reunite wi th O'lr 
family in U.S.A. 

'·re are reqllf:'sti"~ your assista'"!ce, so that the iTletnarnpsC:' 
Anthority will supply me with all the .,ecessary papers i., 
order to ha~ an ~xit Permit a~ ViSD. The"'! we cal'! ~et a., 
Interview with the" ".'T.U.C.R. Heprese!"ltative i., H~ ch{anh 
CIty. 

Yle are grate rul for your help • 

. ; Si.,car~ly yours, 



" I ......... 

I/-

II/-

fl.1 - :.~ DiN" J" 
Serial "'lumber 55/1""1)70 

_ Former ~ls ;or R'PTAF - Relaxed fr"')m Reeducation 
Ce"ter aftpr bci'U:r detai.,pd at 'I'!orth Vipt -Tam 

from 1975 to 19P2 
~'lti"'s occupied : 
~=:...;;;;.....;:;..;;~--

195e-19~1 ~ir Force 0fficer : Air P~lice Sq]Edr~., 
Comonsncier. 
l\.r.rtor ()fficer : Ta .. k Comma ... der 

f..PC Trf')ops COlTll':':a ... d(' r 
1967-1970 Police ~atio"a1 0fficer : V.?F.F. 

I st, Corp Comma .. der ('>.'Yatio~el !)t')1 ie€?' 

F1.('ld Forces) 
1°70-1°75 r"fa ... try Officer : 

1/46 Rgt Batai11o" Infa.,try Commander 
)/4A a~t 3atai11on !"fa ... try Co~a~er 
7th Rgt of 5th, Iftfs .. try Jivis1o~ 
Assistance Comma ... der. 

1975- n? MAY 19P2 : Reed~cation Center. 
_ Former ~.P.F.F.{~atio~a1 Police Field F0rces ! st, 

Corps Commander) corrmander from 1967-10 7:", 
IT.S. Advisor: r-ir. ROBI"'TSf)lIJ. 

s/ - 1'm!TY~N 'Nt" Kt {Lf.! BtNH Dr} 's S pous£' ) 
_ StllCited. in the 'rT$1\ (Sonther" !LLPT~IS T~r1;;RSTT'Y) 

P.I.C.P 72-1161n06-~5~-50-430-5(-~O-~1. 
- Smployee of Viet~amese Gover"me"t from 11')57 to 

1975, asso·::iated with tT.S. A.dvisors : 
1t ~!r. ~"ILLIA~" C. B~'!'S(I'J I PubliC Safety Divisio! 
2. :·tr. DONI.LO aORDE'!'fKITCHEK I lo"'n-l~75 il"! viet'TarD 

• 

I~ .·;~r. R09O:;RT .J. BROOKS (1 of;~ ) 

NA~E OF P~TITTON~F. 

I.~ !.'hl~ GI~.O 

Chief, Program Devplopme~t 
Dp.partme"t of Correctio .. s 

n.s.c.c. ~BF ~P'"P·!ABR IV "JT!'·~a:;R 

)1.11.12 

.•.. /2 



ITT/-

• 
- 2 -

1~ L' • J ~hm uri 0.0.3 • 10 35 !mSS~.~D 

,.., :mrr[~N TftT ·'v ;).0.3. 10 35 ·,'T qr. 
,~ . 1\ .. -" , 
3. L~ 1".:r . ~.., Kif /I.;'H, J.0.1. lO~~ )anghtar . 'l . .... 
l.... L~ THI MAI KIU,N'" , D.O.B. 1.970 Daughter 

• 
5. Lt TnI ;,!<mG KHANH, 0.0.8 1971 Daughter 

ntim • !If , 
L~ KHANH DTI D. 0.13. lQ7f, Son o. '-1, 

~·'O".lld you please register our names i~ 0r'icrl:{ Jeparture 
Program C'!"'!:::i sC'.,d '1:::; cae le'tter of I"tr/)\.iucl.ion (L.;'. T.) that WP 

havp beE''' submi tti"g our application to reunite wi th O'lr 
family in IT.S.". 

'·re ara rE'q1lPsti n~ your assi sta"ce, so that the vi(> t"arn~sc­
Allthority will supply me with all the necessary paPf,'rs i"! 
order to ha~ an ~xit Permit a~d ViSD. Then we ca., ~et a" 
Interview with the·!T.'V.1!.C.R .. Represe.,tative in Ho chi '·~i"h 
City. 

We are grateful for your help. 

,', Si.,car~ly yours, 
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Em/,m..,} ({ Ihe Cuilcd 51(1/(';.'\ l{ .-iflll'ric'a 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 3 '1 AUG 1989 

'. 

4 
A recent review of t~s case i~d!cates tha~ we need the follo~~~g to c~?lete ou= 
file: 

17 - We need eV!de~ce of your 1==igration status, such as a copy of your 1-551 
card. Pluse send us a ·pho~oc.opy with both s1:des of the. card showu. 

You must obtain a Fo=: G-641 or Fora G-639 from the 1mcigration and Natura­
lization Service (INS) to ve=ify your U.S. immigration status'- Please have 
the Fo~ G-64l or Fo~ G-6J9 verified by INS. mark it for inclusion in 
tv- . I I and have INS send it to us. 

. . 

............. 

Siuce/lf 10U are DOV a'U.S. c1t!zen/Per.a~nt ReSident Alien, you should 
file rom 1-130 Visa Petition With the I:m:1gration a:a.d Naturaliution 
Service (INS) for 
Please ark the Fo-=:-"::1 --_:;-, 3A.O..--:;f.-:o:":r-:-:ii=-:lc:=-1'"u:":'"s=-=i.-::o=-=u::-:ii-=n---::!f1'Tl"e=--I"V"------,r-----,--

fE! We Deed a complete, or1,11l&1~ DOta::ized Af!idavit of Support (Form. 1-134) on 
behalf of L s: ,(#;.,.( (2« ~ ap., ~Ae1t). . 
You .. t, l'.peat mwit, aubmit eV1 e: of YOUl' f1D&DCul l'esoec ••• such as 
ver..!ic:.ad.qu of esployment and wages from your e1IZployer, b&:k. statements. or 

l) a notarized. copy of your recent 1:1come tax return. Even ~ you filed a :&'0= 
1-1.34 111 the past" ve must have a c:urr~t Afficiav1.t of Support &D.Cl ev1.de:ce 
of yocr financhl resources. Your rel;a.d.ve(s) v.111 DOt be per.z:!tted to 
.part fol' the. Un1ted States Without these documents. Please reS'pOnd 
1::zned1atel,.. 

1Zl J.lt&t'D&t:ively t you .y w:£.sh to send us a notarized of:er of e.mployme~t on 
'beha:lf of eac.h of your adult relatives. . 

Plea_ s;tve 9.1S your home a.ud work telephone numbers &D.Cl couf!rm yO\lr present 
~.s.. 'Pleue nott ty us 1mmedJ.ately of any c:h.a:ge ot add:,ess. or pho1ie 
mimbers. 

-............ Note: JiD.y or1&1~ 4ocum.ents that are in ~ possesSion should be 
forwarded to t:.e ODP ot:1ce 1D. Bangkok via ce:-..!!ied mail. DO NOT t 
.• ur rIll!1.ll~-{"'." ~ .. 



\ 

·u~ .~~~ .. G~~_ ~.-, _~w~_ -.~-.--- -- J--- --~----~ __ ~~.~~~. ~~~M •• 

,~eri!ic&:1qn of e:ploy=cu: ~~d ~.ges from your e:~loyer, ba:k s:a:e:e::s, or 
~ a :ota:'ized copy of your recent ~come tax retu;u. Eve: if you !ilee a Fo~ 

• 1-134 i~ e:e past, Ve must have a cu:=~: Affidavi: of Su~por: ane ev!de:ce 
of your f~nauc!al resources. !~ur re~:1ve(s) vil1 not be pe==!::ee to 
ee;.ar: for the tru1ted States vithou't these ciocumcts. Please :'es'Ooud 
~;med!ately. .• 

I )' / AJ,:araat1vely, you .y wish to send us a 11Otar1zed offer of aployme::.: ou 
beha.lf of each of your ad.ult relatives. . 

'-... 

Please liv. 1JS your heme a.ud. work telephone uumbers a,a.d c.ouf1r.a your present. 
adC ••••. Plea •• uot1.fy us immediately of any c:ha:aae of &d.dre.ss or pho1ie 
DUmbers. . 

Bote: Any oriSiual. documcut:s that: .... re in your possess.1on should be 
torvardec:l to t=-e ODP oft!ce 111 Baqkok v.1a ce=t!f:!.ed. mail. DO NOT, 
repeat NOT, request any or!giD&l docUlllClts from your rel.at:ives in 
V1etlWll, as these must be preseuted. by your relatives if aM when 
they are 1ntervieved 1~ !Ie 01 H:t~h City. 

,gz Inf'or:iat1Oti and. . documents requested above should be for •• ::ded to: 

American !:lbasay (ODP) 
Box S8 
Ala San Francisco 96346-0001 

P!ease mark envel.ope fo r Iv-___ ..?;......'¥~t';......:;./,.::l,« _ ___:;/....::6'{)_ __ ~J'__ __ ..;/_M ___ ~_L_. 

(OS08f: 08/89) 
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Em/m ...... y (!f JIlt: cni/t·t! S/(//(~ .. t{ Aw('rinr 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 3 '1 AUG 1989 

!I 
A recant review of t~s case 1:dicates tea: we need the follo~~g to complete ou= 
file: 

.0 

-/7 -

We need evide~ce of your ~,ration status, such as a copy of your I-551 
card. Please send us a 'pho;otopy with both si:des of the card sho\r'"'ll. 

, , 

You ~t obea1n a Fo~ G-641 or Fo~ G-639 from the Immigration and Natura­
lization Service (INS) to verify your U.S. 1mm1gra=iou s=atus" P1ease have 
the Fo~ G-64l or For: G-6J9 verified by INS, mark i= for 1uclusiou in 
IV- . I I aud have INS seud it to us. 

. . 
S1DC.&/1f you are uow a 'U.S. c:.1tizen/Pe::::::a.a1:Zent Resident Alien, yau should 
file ro~ 1-130 Visa Petition with the Im=1grat1on ~ Naturalization 
Service (INS) for 
Please lIII..rk the FO-r:1-' -=1--1::-:3:O:0;r-;f;-0-r---'1-uc-l'u-s:-:1'-:0:-il--;;i-::n~f ... T., lre-::--OI"V·_-----jr-----j...--

.t;!ff' We need a cCllllplete, ong:t:aa1; uota:-1zed Affidavit of Support (F0tJD. I-134) on 

~:!!.~: ;:~.e:;sf.I(~~1eV1~~~ :'1"=1&1 resources, such as 
ver..f1e&tiqn of e:p10yment and. wages from your e;ployer, b&ulc. statem.ents, or 

t) a tJOtartzed copy of your recent !:lcome tax return. Eveu!.! you filed a Fom 
I-134 1l:L the past, we must have a curr~t: Af.f:Ldavit of Sapport &D.d evidence 
of yoa.r f:f.:aa:ac1 a ] resources. Your :el:ative(s) will uot 'be per.l!a:ed to 
depart for the Un:tted States without these docum.ents. Please respond 
'mme4:f.ateJ.y. 

I j I .. U:t&rD&t1vely, you .y wish to send us a notarized offer of aploymeut on 
be.ha.lf of uch of your adult rela t:L ves. . 

Plu ... give ~ your home and work telephoue numbers &tid confirm your present: 
a4cb: •••• . P1 .... e not1~y us :1mmed1ately of any cha:age of a4d.::ess. or pholie 
nUmbers. 

-............. Note: JJrr ori,!:zal documents that are in ~ possession should be 
forwarded to t~ ODP office :Lu Baulitok. via ce:-..!!1ed mail. l)() NOT, 
r~'Deat NOT. recuest all or:!. 'f document:s f=om von'!." '!.".1.ll~i."." of", 



.vv ........ , .... , ......... ____ .. ______ . ________ # __ " ___ • ______________ , _____ _ 

i.'" .ver!!!c&:!Qn of e:ploymau: ~nd ~~ges from your e~loyer, ba:k state:e::s, or 
~ a ~:ar!%ed copy of your recent 1:come tax retu=u. Eve:!f you f~!ed a :o~ 

!-lJ4 in ce past, ve must have a cur:',:lt Affidav!t of Su,por: and ev!ce::.ce 
of your f~~uc.!al resources. Yl"'urrel!ativeCs) will DOt be pe:::!.::ed to 
de,ar: for the OU1ted States Without these documents. Please res~ond 

\ 

1::ed!ate1y. .• 

I ,/"1 .J.l:ematively, you ~y Wish to send us a notar1zed offer of aployme::.t ou 
beha.lf of each of your adult relatives. -

- . 
Plea .... live. \l8 your home and 1iIQrk telephoue UUIIlbers &;ad couf!:rm yoar pre.setLt. 
adcess •. Please uot1.f,. us 1mmed1ate1y of auy chuge of address or pho1'ie 
nUmbers. -

,- !Tote: Any or-Sinal. documents that are in ~ possession should be 
fol:VU'cec:1 to the ODP office ill Bangkok. Via c:ert:!.fied mall. DO NOT, 
repeat 1!ICT, request an,. or-Sinal. doc1:llllllnts from your relatives in 
VietD&lll, as these mr&.St be presented by your relat!ves if aDd when 
the,. a.re interviewed in 'go 01 Minh City. 

jgz Infociat1oU and -documents requested a.bove should be for.arded to: 

.. r1can E::bassy (ODP) 
Box 58 
APe S&~ FranC:isco 96346-0001 

Please mark. enve'lope for IV-__ ...?:;;...¥..:;.;;;;...l'",-"I'4.:1~ ___ .;../~&....:Ioio::1)-~/ ___ ...;I_M __ ~_L __ • 

coSoaf: 08/89) 

.. 



l«>R<SHEEr FOR FILE Nt:MBER I 34412 1_---.1---' __ _ User ID : R47 • 
~chOrName·· : LE DINB-GIAO 
)ther names used: 
)ate of Birth: 23JULO'''''=-:Il''!Irg--COO=-:'"'''lVlN4.==-----
... ~ - - . . 
1.S. lddress: Other Mdress: 

Hane ~1:. . ii:>rk Te1:-(408) 729 7666 Inm.Status: US 
ID TypejNumber: AI/21204903 CFA: GUAM Date in t:5: 15JUN75 
1e1 to PAl FA BC MC GVN 1-94 1-551 . -, _., .. __ .... _, .--.-~.-~. ~- ..... _---.- --------. - _. -_ .... 

I . 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

PA'Name: LE DINB DU 

-Address in Vietnam: 
603 AN BINH 
AN PRU, THO DOC 

---·-THANH PRO HO CHI MINB -- --
VIE'l'NM4 

Other Mdr'ess: 

o.a~e __ :_ . .1 6AOO89. ":. 

. ---.. -.----------.--- . ... 
I 

---------.-------.----.---. FAMILY <XMPOSITION .--~---=============- .--
Sex Date Re1 Prov.1 Documentation E.P. Date: 

;- .- . Name M/F of birth PACity . Pref1 Pref2 1-130 BC Me GVN SIN Photo lV,P No:--.--.. -------------------------------------------------------------------------------_.--------------- . ---------
. 1. LE DINB DU M 02OCT35 PA vrNM P4-1 V6-1 X X X 
-2:-'OOtJmN-·THI- KY .. -- .. --- .... - F' -'16JUN35;---- WI- -- VTl'M- . P4-2 V6-2 

.. x X 
3. LE THI MY KHANH F 20DEC68 DA vrNM. P4-3 V6-3 X 
4. LE THI MAl KHANH F 03MAY70 DA VTl'M P4-3 V6-3 X 

~'5. LE THI ftl)NG KHANH' F OSSEP71 DA vrNM P4-3 V6-3 X 
6. LE DINB KHANH DU M 16FEB76 SO V'.Mol P4-3 V6-3 X 
7. . - - . ----.-----_ .. _AI. .. -- .... --_ ... . ---

SyJIt .: P-4 
ADS '-v ODP: 

Priority Date: 20APR83 Vew1 I: --:-:----T"2 101 sent Date: SPL: 
if nror .... No ~- --:Rema=--rks ---. Req. Verl. ~y", .A;\,; 

G641 to ODP:--- t:5G &rp1oyment:' . -._ -_. _. _---,- ( ) ( ) TO: 

-..-

.<e-ed: X 

Priv &rp1oyment: ( ) ( ) , _________ P1:--

~: -----.. -·----·:-::;d!~; ---- -~-~.-.- ~-4' -------- ~~: ---' ---f-
IN!' Ol'=E=-:-- Re-ed Cert: X (X) ( ) X 

Other Evidence: r .. -.......... -.. --------.-----.- ... .--.~. 

'Bef: IV' IV I IV'I IV' IV' L _________ ._ ---
t· 

i I ---_._. __ ~./.L- .. _ 
I 

.. --....... ~- .. -,-. . 
f -- • __________ • ______ k _____ ~. __ •• 

------.----~. 

Years: 0 



l«>RKSHEEl' FOR FILE NttmER : 34412 /_----1---.1. __ _ 
ilchO["Name . : LE DINH-C;:r.AD 
)ther names used: 
OBte of Birth: 23JtJLO·-==-::Il"lI9~-CC8=-:-Vl'tI4==-----

, . . 
l.S. Mdress: Other Address: 

-"--"-------------

Ii:rne ~1:. . Work Te1:-(408) 729 7666 Drm.Status: US 
10 Typej'Number: A'/21204903 eFA: GUAM Date in tS: 15JUN75 
R!1 to PAl FA Be Me GVN 1-94 1-551 " 

--PA"Name: LEDINH DU 

--Address in Vietnam: 
603 AN BINH 
AN PHU, THU DOC 

. ----THANH PHO HO CHI MINH' - --
VIETtM 

Other Address: 

User ID I R47 • 
Date : 16A0089 c 
,,,. .-~.-- ~ .. 

• • 

" ____ • ··W _. _.~ .... , ••• _ _~ .. _______ ~. •• ~_ _, •• __ "~_. 

- -----------------
--.----------------- FAMILY cx::J.IllQ)ITION "---.:----==============------

Sex Date ReI Prov./ Documentation E.P. Date: 
MlF of birth PA City . Prefl Pref2 1-130 

- _ ... 
! Name Be Me GVN SRV Photo lVP No~. --_____________________________________________________________________________ A __________________ • __________ _ 

,1. LE DINH DU 
-2:--tGJYEt(~THI- KY ----"-". 

3. LE THI MY KHANH 
4. I.E TBI MAl KHANH 

:"""5. LE THI K>NG KBANtr .. 
6. I.E DINH KBANH DU 

,7. 

M - .~ .. " ~.-

F 
F 
F 
F 
M 

020CT35 PA 
161UN35;---wI-- - -" 

20DEC68 DA 
o 3MAY7 0 DA 
OSSEP71' DA 
16Fm76 SO 

VTNM P4-1 V6-1 X X X 
"V'ftItt-- P4-2 V6-2 

... 
X X 

VTNM. P4-3 V6-3 X 
V'IR4 P4-3 V6-3 X 
VTNM P4-3 V6-3 X 
V'IR4 P4-3 V6-3 X 

-- --.~----- .. .. .:Iiz -. -.-_ .. ---.-----------------_._---==-==-=-=-=-=.= --
!ie-ed: X Years: 0 Synt ": P-4 Priority Date: 20APR83 Vewl ,: ----"'::----1""'" WI sent Date: SPL: 

N)S ....... ODP: " Req. Verif. RCVD No Rec --:Rema=--rks - --

G641tOODP: ___ -"----H" ~v~=~L·-·---· .. -·-·---.- ~ ~ 'f ~ .-------- ~:--

~:--- --- -·---"~-::~d!~:----~ ~-"- ~ ~"-:;:--....r ---I-
INT ME: Re-ed Cert: X (X) (_) X 
! Other Evidence: r .. ------ ........ --.... -----.--.--... - .-~.- .. 

'~ 
:Q!f: IV' ___ IV' ___ IV', __ _ 
L _______________ . ___ ~ ___ _ 
~; . 

IVI IVI 
_ ____ ._.-:."/.1 __ .. . _. ---

I 

" .. --,~- . _ .. - .. ---.~- . . 
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HOi Dang OUin TI1 
Board Of Dlrecton 

KHUe UHf THO 
4 NCUYt:N THf ~ 

NCU'dN ouYNH ciAo 
NCtJYEN V~ 00 
NCUYiN XuAH LAN 

~lOWMAN 
TRAN KN DUNG 

TRAN TH! PHt.iONC 

Ban Chlp Mann T.II. 
Executive Board 

KHUc: MINH THd' 
Pre50dent 

NCUYEN ouVNH ciAo 
1\t Voce-President 

TRAN KiM OUNC 

2nd vke-PreWent 
NCUyeN VAH co. 

Secretart CenenI 

TRAN TH! PHUONG 
Deoutv Secreurv 

NCUYEN TH! H.VIH 
Tre~ 

C6v'nDOin 
AdVISory COmmittee 

HIIJPlOWMAN 

NCUYEN XuAN LAN 

, 

""" , , """, """ 
HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·56(}()()58 

A A' A 

101 aIA-IIII 'l'U-1IIWI ClIII-TIZ VZIl-1IM 
• • 

-----0000000-----

I ' 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thuin tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nharn muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho·tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan­
tu gia·dinh. 

I ~ I 

'l.. li~i t~iet, tha keu gQi ~9ng e~ng hjdng ,-un<L ho.a~ d9n'i 
cua Hoi bang :cach,tham gia tich cuc va trd teanh ~i Vien. 
Neu,quy v; nao muon gia nhap Hoi, ·xin cho biet nhdrig chi 
tiet sau day : . 

nao 

. ". _A 
A- Le. ~ iN l~ Ho va Ten: I u./J(tJ .1 ~ 

.f>ia chi'": . 
-Bien thoai: (s3) 4 (Nha) 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: L E )) IN H J2u 
Lien h~ gia d!nh J~i'tu ~h~K chfnh tr~: 

(Cha, Me, vd, ·An~. Ch1, Em, v.v.) 
'"' - ---' .. 

• '. • ... I 
X1n ~uy v~_cho b17t q~y 

cho HQi: tuy thee y muon 

I A. "I- I I v- I 

v~ _ c~ the ,-don2: goP .... baJ'}g cach 
va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

h Thoi gid: 
Ni~n liem: r I .... -~"""--~r----
flong gop ung he: 17 100 

, "l.-

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
/' - ,...' ~ 

HOI GIA-BINa TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 
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H91 DOng Ouan TrI 
Board Of Directors 

1tHUc ...... 1llO 
.. NClMNTH!~ 

HCt.rdN auYNH Gi.\o 
roMHV~OO 
fofGUY6" XuAN LM 
HC;PLOWtwIAH 

lJIAN ICIM IllING 

TRAH1'H!~ 

Ban chA'p H'nh UI. 
Executive Board 

1CHUc ...... THC1 
PresIdI!nt 
~ouiNHciAo 
1~ VIC~PI1!5idenC: 

rRAH Ie;" DUNG 

2nd vb-PresIdI!nt 
NO.JYEN VAH co 

<;ecret4IfV cener ... 
ruN THJ PH\JONc 

DfOUtv Secret4IfV 

NO.JYEN l1i! ~ 
r IU'5UI'\!I' 

COYinlJOan 
AdVISOry Committee 

"'" , " ""', ....... 

HOI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703,560-0058 

'\.. 

Mia idl XII aIA-NHAP . 
,.. A I " 

101 aZA-a11ll IU-IOIAII CJlIIII-III nll-UII 
• 

.-----0000000-----

, , 
Hoi Gia-Qinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thuin tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc' dlch van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho'tu-nhan chirth-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia-dinh. 

, \.. I 

'\.. 1!9i ~hiet, tha keu gQi ~9ng Bqng hjdng ... un«L ho.a!. dc?n<J.. 
cua H01 bang:cach,tham gia tich cue va trd teanh ~1 Vien •• 
Neu,quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhdng chi 
tiet sau d~y : . 

nao 

.... Li iitJ l~ 
_A 

Ho va Ten: I ufsrJ II c 
.f}la chi': . 
-Bi~n thoai: (s(5") (Nha) 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: L E l> IN H D u 
Lien h~ gia di~h ~~i·tu ~h~K chfnh tr~: 

(Cha, Me, Vo, An~. Ch1, Em, v.v.) . . - .. 

~I" , 

I TIhIF1cl TA-
I 

I 

• '. ." I 
I ", I ... I 

v~ _ c~ the ..... doni goP .... ba!Jg each 
va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

X1n ~~y v~_cho b17t q~y 
cho HQ1: tuy thea y muon 

T~ii g~~ L ___ h-l--.::.. ___ _ 
N1~n 11,em:~_~~ ____ ~ ____ __ 
f)Qng gop ung ho: 17 100 

($1;.2. qO) 
(tuy y) 
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CONTROL 

~Card 
-.Doe. Request; Form 
- Release Order 
-Computer 
_ Form "D" 
- ODP/Date ____ _ 

- Helllbel'Ship; Letter 




